300
TG
H
R
T1
7N
TGHRT17N
Series Fuse Type Switch

This product complies with the GB/T 14048.3 and IEC 60947-3 standards.
1 Overview
2 Type Designation
① Enterprise code
② Fuse type switch
disconnector
③ Design code
TG HRT 17N - □ / □ □ □
∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
301
TG
H
R
T1
7N
TGHRT17N Series Fuse Type Switch Disconnector
④ Conventional thermal
current:   160, 250, 400, 630
⑤ Number of poles:    3:3P
⑥ “L” means three phases are operated simultaneously
“S” means three phases are operated separately
⑦ Aux. switch: “11”: One normally open and one normally closed
“22”: Two normally open and two normally closed
Table 1
3 Technical Parameters
Main technical parameters
Conventional thermal current: 160 250 400 630
Rated operating current Ie (A)
2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 16, 20, 25,
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100,
125, 160
80, 100, 125, 160,
200, 250
125, 160, 200, 224,
250, 300, 315, 350,
355, 400
315, 400, 500, 630
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 1000
Rated operating voltage Ue (V)
50/60Hz
415/690
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp
(kV)
12
Use category
AC415V AC-23B
AC690V AC-21B
Rated limit short
circuit current Iq (kA)
AC415V 100
AC690V 50
Fuse model RT16-00 RT16-1 RT16-2 RT16-3
Power dissipation (W) 12 23 34 48
Mechanical life 1500 1500 1000 800
Electrical life 200 200 200 200
Busbar system spacing (mm) 185
Installation method Vertical
302
TG
H
R
T1
7N
4.1 Altitude
The altitude generally does not exceed 2000 m; if exceeding 2000 m, the altitude correction factors are listed in table below.
4.2 Ambient Air Temperature
-5 ℃ - +40 ℃ ; the mean temperature within 24h does not exceed +35 ℃ , and the temperature correction factors are listed in
table below.
4.3 Atmospheric Conditions
The relative humidity of the air does not exceed 50% at a maximum temperature of 40 °C. A higher relative humidity is allowed at
low temperatures, for example, the relative humidity is 90% at +20 °C.
4.4 Pollution Degree